

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26638/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CR No.734/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARINDER PAUL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHHAR KUMAR SON OF SHRI BACHNA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Kharana,Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,Adv. for

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned order. The
Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

|(N.K. Goel)

|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)

|Court Master